
^^^ n^P.^^ n T ^ ^ u tTn



This catalogue, which lists the English-language 
publications of the Department of External Affairs, 
has two main parts. 

All publications listed in Part I are free to 
individuals and organizations outside Canada. Single 
copies will be mailed on request by the Information 
Division of the Department in Ottawa or by the most 
conveniently situated Canadian embassy or consulate. 

Publications in Part II are for sale (post free). 
Orders, accompanied by a remittance payable to the 
Receiver-General of Canada, should be addressed to 
Information Canada, Ottawa. 

Published by authority of 

the Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 

Secretary of State for External Affairs 



PART I 

Publications Distributed Free of Charge 

(Order form immediately following this section) 

Canada Weekly 

General information on Canada and news of current developments, 
with some illustrations 

Facts on Canada 

A booklet, illustrated in colour, on the geography, people, history, 
industry and commerce, science, arts, etc., of Canada 

Let's Look at Canada 

A pictorial booklet in colour, with a brief text 

Reference Papers* 

Background information on Canadian subjects 

Reprints* 

Articles on Canadian subjects from a variety of periodical sources, 
frequently accompanied by illustrations, for the use of publications 
abroad 

Statements and Speeches* 

Addresses on domestic and international affairs by Canadian 
public figures 

* These publications are indexed by subject in the pages immediately 

following, and are identified by R/P for Reference Papers, R for Reprints and 

SS for Statements and Speeches, with a number, thus: R/P 88, R 10, SS 70/17 

(for example, the SS number means "No. 17 in the 1970 series"). Entries 

appear under appropriate subject headings, alphabetically arranged; they 

indicate the kind of publication (as shown above) and provide sufficient 

information to locate the items sought. For more detailed information on index 

references, the numbered lists, Pages 10 to 23, should be consulted. 



Index

Africa see External Affairs and Nigeria

Arts see Culture

Atomic Energy (see also Peace-keeping)

R/P 78 Atomic Research in Canada
R 14 Pickering - Countdown to First Power

Bilingualism see Culture

Cambodia

SS 70/8 Cambodia

China
SS 72/21 Canada and a New World Power - China
SS 70/19 Establishment of Diplomatic Relations with the People's

Republic of China

Commonwealth
SS 67/16 Canada and Britain in a Changing Commonwealth

SS 71/11 Canada and the Commonwealth
SS 70/22 Canada and the Commonwealth Caribbean
SS 71/1 Canadian View of the Commonwealth
R/P 95 Commonwealth
SS 71/4 Commonwealth in the Seventies
SS 71/5 Commonwealth Meeting of Heads of Government,

Singapore - I
SS 71/6 Commonwealth Meeting of Heads of Government,

Singapore - II
SS 69/5 Role of the Commonwealth

Communications see Culture

Constitution and Government (see also National Unity)

R/P 50 Canadian Ministry
R/P 113 Constitutional Amendment in Canada
R!P 70 Constitution and Government of Canada
R/P 124 Deputy Ministers of Federal Government Departments

R/P 109 General Elections in Canada
R/P 12 Governor General of Canada
R/P 74 Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc.
SS 72/14 Role of the Federal Government in Canadian Urban Affairs

R/P 79 Treasury Board of Canada

Co-operat i ves

R/P 57 Co-operative Business in Canada
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Culture 
R/P 125 Cable Television in Canada 
R'1=3  122 Canada Council 
SS 68/18 Canada's Official Languages Bill 
SS 71/28 French Community in America 
SS 68/13 Languages of Canadian Diplomacy 
R/P 132 Maple Leaf: Canada's National Emblem 
R/P 133 Performing Arts in Canada 
SS 68/10 Quebec in World Affairs — Myth or Reality? 
R/P 27 Radio in Canada 
R/P 127 Stephen Leacock 
R/P 80 Television in Canada 

Czechoslovakia see East-West Relations 

Defence 
SS 69/15 Canada Adopts a New Defence Posture 
RIP 128 Canadian Department of National Defence 
SS 69/7 Defence Policy for Canada 
SS 68/22 Guiding Principles of Canada's Defence Policy 
R 8 	Integration at CFHQ 
SS 69/8 Relation of Defence Policy to Foreign Policy 

Di sarmament 
SS 69/19 Law and Arms Control on the Seabed 

East-West Relations 
SS 68/16 Canada Assesses the Invasion of Czechoslovakia 

Economy see Trade 

Education (see also External Aid) 
R/P 106 Canadian Universities and Colleges 
R/P 45 Education in Canada 
R/P 117 University Study in Canada 

Europe (see also Trade) 
SS 70/24 Canada and the New Europe 
SS 73/3 Conference on European Security and Co-operation 
SS 70/23 Europe Revisited 

External Affairs (see also China, Culture, Defence, Europe, 
International Law, Latin America, Trade and United States) 

SS 69/16 Canada — a Middle Power in a Changing World 
SS 66/8 Canada and Africa 
SS 68/17 Canada and the World 
SS 71/29 Canada Assesses the British Settlement with Rhodesia 
SS 72/3 Canada in a New World 
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SS 69/11 Canada in the Global Community 
SS 72/2 Canada in the World Community 
SS 70/15 Canada Reviews its Foreign Policy 
SS 69/1 Canada's Relations with Europe _ 
SS 70/12 Canadian Foreign Policy and the Third World 
SS 72/12 Canadian Foreign Service 
SS 71/16 Canadian Leader Looks at the Soviet Union 
SS 71/26 Changing World Viewed from Canada 
R/P 69 Department of External Affairs 
SS 69/25 Era of Change for Europe and NATO 
SS 68/18 Foreign Policy and the Provinces 
R/P 129 Forthcoming Conferences in Which Canada Will Participate 
R 12 	Informal Interview with Prime Minister Trudeau 
SS 70/2 Mr. Sharp Visits Paris and Bonn 
SS 69/24 New Look at Canada and Europe 
SS 70/1 Perspectives in Foreign Policy 
SS 71/17 Prime Minister Trudeau Talks to Soviet Leaders 
SS 66/36 Progress in Co--operation between Canada and French-

Speaking Africa 
SS 68/5 Pueblo Incident — The Canadian Position 
SS 69/3 Role of Middle Powers in a Changing World 
SS 71/3 Situation in Southern Africa 
SS 72/11 Some Aspects of the World Where Canada Works and Trades 
SS 70/9 Some Elements of Canada's Foreign Policy 
SS 71/13 Toward a Middle East Peace Settlement 
SS 69/10 Toward Justice, Amity, Co-operation and Understanding 

Among Peoples 
SS 71/12 Visit to Africa 
SS 69/20 Visit to the Middle East 

External Aid (see also External Affairs, Latin America, 
Nigeria and Trade) 

R/P 86 Canada's External Aid 
SS 71/7 Canada's Foreign Aid Priorities 
SS 71/27 Relief for Pakistani Refugees in India 

Federalism see Culture, External Affairs and National Unity 

Finance 

SS 72/13 Issue of Foreign Investment 
R/P 105 Taxation in Canada 

France see External Affairs 

Germany see External Affairs 

Health and Welfare (see also Sport) 
R/P 94 Health and Welfare in Canada 

4 



History (see also Recreation) 

R 31 	Alexander Mackenzie.... 
R 33 	David Thompson.... 
R 24 	Etienne Brulé.... 
R 21 	Jacques Cartier.... 
R 30 	James Cook.... 
R 20 	John Cabot.... 
R 27 	La Vérendrye.... 
R 26 	Louis Hennepin.... and Sieur de la Salle.... 
R 25 	Pierre Radisson.... 
R 35 	Roald Amundsen.... 
R 22, R 23 Samuel de Champlain.... 
R 32 	Simon Fraser.... 
R 34 	Sir John Franklin.... 

Housing 

R/P 101 Housing in Canada 

Industry (see also Resources) 
R/P 100 Canadian Iron-Ore Industry 
R/P 62 	Canadian Steel Industry 
SS 72/8 In Search of a Fresh Canadian Industrial Policy 

International Law (see also Disarmament and Pollution) 

SS 70/6 Canada Extends its Territorial Sea 
SS 71/10 Current Developments in International Law and Canadian 

Foreign Policy 
SS 72/6 Independence and Interdependence.... 
SS 72/24 Preparing for the Third Law of the Sea Conference 
SS 70/26 Promulgation of Fisheries Closing-Lines 
SS 69/6 Role of Law in International Affairs 

Japan see Trade 

Labour 

R/P 134 Labour Unions in Canada 

Latin America 

SS 72/22 Canada and Latin America 
SS 70/10 Canada and Latin America — A Period of Mutual Discovery 
SS 69/12 Canada and Latin America — The Present Juncture 
SS 72/9 Canada Forges Another Link with Latin America 
SS 71/14 Canada Seeks Closer Links with Latin America 
SS 69/13 Latin America and Canada — Partners in a Hemisphere 

Law of the Sea see International Law 



National Unity (see also Culture)

SS 67/43 Advancement of Human Rights
SS 67./7 Canada and "La Francophonie"
SS 71/15 Events of October 1970 in Canada
SS 67/42 French Canada and the Future of Confederation

SS 68/4 Time for Crucial Decisions

NATO (see also External Affairs)

SS 71/24 Maintaining the Solidarity of the North Atlantic Alliance

SS 69/4 NATO in Canadian Perspective
SS 68/21 Special NATO Ministerial Meeting

Nigeria

SS 68 /20 Conflict in Nigeria
SS 68/19 Nigerian Situation
SS 69/21 Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria - I
SS 69/22 Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria - II
SS 69/23 Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria - III

Northern Affairs (see also Transportation)

R 15 Grey Owl - Enigma of the North

Outer Space
SS 70/20 International Aspects of Possible Future Canadian

Participation in Space Programs

Pakistan see External Aid

Peace-keeping

R 2 New Kind of Peace Force
SS 71/18 Nuclear Energy and World Peace
SS 68/14 Towards World Order
SS 70/11 World Order and World Security

Pollution

SS 70./3 Canada Leads the Fight Against Pollution
R 36 Canada's Costly Clean-Up
SS 72/19 Declaration on the Human Environment
SS 70/5 Preserving Canada's Arctic Environment
SS 72/17 Problem of Marine Pollution
SS 71/2 Report of the IJC on Pollution

Population

R/P 59 Census of Canada
R/P 71 Eskimos of Canada
SS 71/9 Evolving Role of the Canadian Woman
R/P 68 Indians of Canada
R/P 99 Women in Canada
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RCMP 
R/P 48 Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

Recreation 
R/P 130 National Historic Parks and Sites of Canada 
R/P 104 National Parks of Canada 

Resources (see also Industry and Recreation) 
R/P 123 Canada's Water 
R/P 108 Canadian Wildlife 
R/P 98 Forests and Forest Industries of Canada 
R 18 	Natural Gas in the Canadian Economy 
R 13 	Story of Rapeseed 

Rhodesia see External Affairs 

Science (see also Outer Space and Pollution) 
SS 71/8 Co-operation in Industrial Application of Science and 

Technology 
R 28 	Joint Arctic Weather Stations.... 
R/P 61 National Research Council of Canada 
R 19 	Search for Early Man in Ontario 

Social Problems 
R/P 53 Canada's Penitentiary System 

Sport 
R/P 120 Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada 
R/P 114 Ice Hockey — Canada's Most Popular Sport 

Trade (see also External Affairs) 
SS 71/19 An OECD Imperative: Consultation and Co-operation 
SS 70/17 Canada and the Enlargement of the European Economic 

Community  —1  
SS 70/18 Canada and the Enlargement of the European Economic 

Community — 
SS 69/9 Canada and the Pacific 
SS 73/4 Canada's Economy in 1972 and Outlook for 1973 
R/P 19 Canada's Grain 
SS 70/21 Canada's Role in the World Trading Economy 
SS 70/7 Canada's Trade in a Changing World 
SS 70/16 Canada's Trade with Developing Countries 
SS 72/23 Canada, the EEC and the United States 
R/P 30 Canadian Foreign Trade and Commercial Relations 
SS 71/23 Implications for Canada of the "Nixon Doctrine" 
SS 72/7 Ministerial Missions as a Trade-Promotional Tool 
SS 69/17 New Look at the Canada-U.S. Automotive Agreement 
SS 71/20 Perspectives for International Trade 
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Trade (see also External Affairs) (Coned) 

SS 69/2 Review of Canada's Economy in 1968 and Outlook for 1969 
SS 70/4 Review of Canada's Economy in 1969 and Outlook for 1970 
SS 70/25 Review of Canada's Economy in 1970 and Outlook for 1971 
SS 72/1 Review of Canada's Economy in 1971 and Outlook for 1972 
SS 72/4 State of Canada's Trade with Japan 

R/P 111 
RIP 110 
R 16 
R 17 
R/P 40 
R/P 82 
R/P 131 

Transportation (see also International Law) 
Canadian National Railway 
Canadian Pacific Railway 
Golden Year for the Good Old TTC 
History of Northern Transportation Company Limited 
St. Lawrence Seaway and Power Project 
Trans-Canada Highway 
Transportation in Northern Canada 

United Nations (see also Disarmament, External Affairs, 
External Aid, Peace-keeping, Pollution and Trade) 

SS 72/20 An Optimistic Assessment of UN Achievement 
R/P 88 Canada and ICAO 
R/P 85 Canada and the International Labour Organization 
SS 68/15 Canada and the United Nations, 1968 
R/P 91 Canada and the World Health Organization 
RIP 87 Canada and the World Meteorological Organization 
R/P 93 	Canada's Financial Contribution to the United Nations 

Family of Organizations 
SS 69/14 Canadian Statement in the General Debate of the United 

Nations 
S,S 70/14 Common Purpose and Common Action 
R/P 121 Food and Agriculture Organization 
SS 66/41 Future of South West Africa 
SS 70/13 Making the United Nations Equal to its Tasks 
SS 67/11 Role of the United Nations in International Development: 

The Canadian Contribution 
SS 71/25 Turning-Point in World History 
SS 68/12 United Nations Political Organs and Multilateral Diplomacy 

United States (see also Trade) 
SS 72/10 Canada's Unique Relation with the United States 
SS 72/15 Choices in Canada-U.S. Relations 
SS 72/5 Economic Nationalism 
R 6 	Good Neighbourhood 
SS 66/22 Identity of Canada in North America 
SS 71/22 Powerful and Considerable Community 

U.S.S.R. see External Affairs 
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Vietnam

SS 73/6 Canada at the International Conference on Vietnam
SS 73/1 Canada Views Vietnam Peace Prospects
SS 73/5 Conditions for Canadian Participation in Vietnam Truce

Supervision
SS 71/21 Official Canadian Visits to Hanoi in 1964 and 1965
SS 73/7 Request for an Investigation at Khe Sanh
SS 73/2 Time of Decision....

Miscellaneous

R/P 119 Canadian Coast Guard
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Numbered List 

Reference Papers 

	

No. 12 	The Governor General of Canada. (April 1971) 

	

19 	Canada's Grain. (May 1973) 

	

27 	Radio in Canada. (January 1970) 

	

30 	Canadian Foreign Trade and Commercial Relations. 
(May 1972) 

	

40 	The St. Lawrence Seaway and Power Project. 
(October 1971) 

	

45 	Education in Canada. (August 1972) 

	

48 	The Royal Canadian Mounted Police. (April 1973) 

	

50 	The Canadian Ministry. (November 1972) 

	

53 	Canada's Penitentiary System. (February 1973) 

	

57 	Co-operative Business in Canada. (June 1971) 
59 Census of Canada. (November 1972) 

	

61 	The National Research Council of Canada. (October 1970) 

	

62 	The Canadian Steel Industry. (February 1973) 

	

68 	The Indians of Canada. (June 1973) 

	

69 	The Department of External Affairs. (June 1973) 

	

70 	The Constitution and Government of Canada. (June 1964) 

	

71 	The Eskimos of Canada. (September 1972) 

	

74 	Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc. 
(October 1972) 

	

78 	Atomic Research in Canada. (November 1972) 

	

79 	The Treasury Board of Canada. (April 1971) 

	

80 	Television in Canada. (January 1970) 

	

82 	The Trans-Canada Highway. (January 1970) 

	

85 	Canada and the International Labour Organization. 
(July 1969) 

	

86 	Canada's External Aid. (March 1971) 

	

87 	Canada and the World Meteorological Organization. (Oct. 1969) 

	

88 	Canada and ICAO. (July 1969) 

	

91 	Canada and the World Health Organization. (December 1965) 

	

93 	Canada's Financial Contribution to the United Nations 
Family of Organizations. (April 1973) 

	

94 	Health and Welfare in Canada. (January 1973) 

	

95 	The Commonwealth. (April 1973) 

	

98 	The Forests and Forest Industries of Canada. (April 1973) 

	

99 	Women in Canada. (July 1967) 

	

100 	The Canadian Iron-Ore Industry. (November 1972) 

	

101 	Housing in Canada. (July 1971) 

	

104 	The National Parks of Canada. (January 1972) 

	

105 	Taxation in Canada. (May 1972) 

	

106 	Canadian Universities and Colleges. (March 1970) 

	

108 	Canadian Wildlife. (May 1967) 

	

109 	General Elections in Canada. (May 1968) 

	

110 	The Canadian Pacific Railway. (April 1967) 
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Reference Papers (Coned) 

111 	The Canadian National Railway. (May 1967) 
113 	Constitutional Amendment in Canada. (October 1964) 
114 	Ice Hockey — Canada's Most Popular Sport. (July 1971) 
117 	University Study in Canada. (February 1972) 
119 	The Canadian Coast Guard. (December 1965) 
120 	Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada. (November 1967) 
121 	Food and Agriculture Organization. (April 1968) 
122 	The Canada Council. (May 1968) 
123 	Canada's Water. (January 1969) 
124 	Deputy Ministers of Federal Government Departments. 

(April 1973) 
125 	Cable TeleVision in Canada. (January 1970) 
126 	In Canada's Far North the Boom has Just Begun. 

(June 1970) 
127 	Stephen Leacock.... (July 1970) 
128 	The Canadian Department of National Defence. (May 1971) 
129 	Forthcoming Conferences in Which Canada will Participate. 

(July 1973) 
130 	The National Historic Parks and Sites of Canada. 

(July 1972) 
131 	Transportation in Northern Canada. (July 1972) 
132 	The Maple Leaf.... (November 1972) 
133 	The Performing Arts in Canada. (October 1972) 
134 	Labour Unions in Canada. (January 1973) 

Reprints 

R 2 	A New Kind of Peace Force, by the Right Honourable L.B. 
Pearson. (Maclean's, May 2, 1964) 

R 6 	Good Neighbourhood, by the Right Honourable L.B. Pearson. 
(Foreign Affairs, January 1965) 

R 8 	Integration at CFHQ, by Squadron Leader A.T. Paton. 
(Roundel, April 1965) 

R 12 	An Informal Interview with Prime Minister Trudeau, by Jay 
Walz. (The New York Times, November 29, 1968) 

R 13 	The Story of Rapeseed. (NRC Research News, January- 
February 1969) 

R 14 	Pickering — Countdown to First Power. (Ontario Hydro 
News, February 1971) 

R 15 	Grey Owl — Enigma of the North, by John R. Hunt. (Ontario 
Hydro News, February 1971) 

R 16 	Golden Year for the Good Old TTC, by Sheila Kenyon. 
(Ontario Hydro News, March 1971) 

R 17 	The History of Northern Transportation Company Lhnited. 
(Northern Transportation Company Ltd Annual Report 1970) 

R 18 	Natural Gas in the Canadian Economy. (Commercial Letter, 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, October 1971) 
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Reprints  (Coned) 

	

R 19 	The Search for Early Man in Ontario, by Peter Storck. 
(Rotunda, Fall 1971) 

	

R 20 	John Cabot: The Discoverer of North America. (Permission 
of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 21 	Jacques Cartier: The Beginning of the French Regime in 
Canada. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 22 	Samuel de Champlain: The Early Voyages and the Expedition 
to Acadia. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 23 	Samuel de Champlain: The Later Explorations and Residence 
at Quebec. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 24 	Etienne Brulé: An Adventure Among the Indians. (Permission 
of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 25 	Pierre Radisson: A Daring Fur-Trader and Explorer. 
(Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

R 26 Louis Hennepin: The Discovery of Niagara Falls and Sieur 
de la Salle: Explorer of the Mississippi Valley. (Permission 
of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 27 	La Vérendrye and His Sons: The Search for the Western Sea. 
(Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 28 	Joint Arctic Weather Stations: Twenty-Five Years. (Meteoro- 
logical Branch, Ministry of Transport, 1970) 

	

R 29 	Samuel Hearne (1745-1792): First Overland Expedition to 
the Arctic Ocean. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 30 	James Cook (1728-1779): Exploration of the Pacific Coast. 
(Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 31 	Alexander Mackenzie (1764?-1820): Journeys to the Arctic 
and Pacific Oceans. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

It 32 	Simon Fraser (1776-1862): The Descent of the Fraser River. 
(Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 33 	David Thompson (1770-1857): Surveyor and Explorer of 
Northwestern and Western Canada. (Permission of Imperial 
Oil Limited) 

	

R 34 	Sir John Franklin (1786-1847): The Exploration of the Arctic 
Coast of Canada. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

35 	Roald Amundsen (1872-1928): The First Navigation of the 
Northwest Passage. (Permission of Imperial Oil Limited) 

	

R 36 	Canada's Costly Clean-Up, by Stephen Duncan. (Financial 
Post, Toronto, March 3, 1973) 

Statements and Speeches 

67/7 	Canada and "La Francophonie". Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
March 11 
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd)

67/16 Canada and Britain in a
Changing Commonwealth.

67/42 French Canada and the
Future of Confederation.

68/4 A Time for Crucial Decisions.

68/5 The Pueblo Incident - The
Canadian Position.

68/10 Quebec in World Affairs -
Myth or Reality?

68/12 The United Nations Political
Organs and Multilateral
Diplomacy.

68/13 The Languages of Canadian
Diplomacy.

68/14 Towards World Order.

68/15 Canada and the United Nations,
1968.

68/16 Canada Assesses the Invasion
of Czechoslovakia.

68/17 Canada ar;d the World.

68/18 Canada's Official Languages
Bill.

Hon. Paul Martin,
London,
Apri121

Hon. Paul Martin,
Montreal,
December 7

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
Ottawa,
February 5

Hon. Paul Martin,
House of Commons,
January 29

Mr. Marcel Cadieux,
Montreal,
March 2

Hon. Paul Martin,
New York,
May 21

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Ottawa,
August 26

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Toronto,
June 7

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
United Nations,
October 9

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Winnipeg,
October 13

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Ottawa,
May 29

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
October 17
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Statement and Speeches (Coned) 

68/19 	The Nigerian Situation. 

68/20 	The Conflict in Nigeria. 

68/21 	Special NATO Ministerial 
Meeting. 

68/22 	Guiding Principles of Canada's 
Defence Policy. 

69/1 	Canada's Relations with 
Europe. 

69/2 	Review of Canada's Economy 
in 1968 and Outlook for 1969. 

69/3 	The Role of Middle Powers in 
a Changing World. 

69/4 	NATO in Canadian Perspective. 

69/5 	The Itole of the Commonwealth. 

69/6 	The Rule of Law in Inter- 
national Affairs. 

69/7 	A Defence Policy for Canada. 

69/8 	The Relation of Defence Policy 
to Foreign Policy.  

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
House of Commons, 
November 26 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
November 26 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
December 3 

Hon. Léo Cadieux, 
House of Commons, 
December 3 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Hull, 
January 3 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
Ottawa, 
December 31 (1968) 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Ottawa, 
February 20 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Calgary, 
March 1 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
House of Commons, 
January 20 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
March 4 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Ottawa, 
April 3 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Calgary, 
April 12 
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd) 

69/9 	Canada and the Pacific. 

69/10 	Toward Justice, Amity, Co- 
operation and Understanding 
Among Peoples. 

69/11 	Canada in the Global Community. 

69/12 	Canada and Latin America — 
The Present Juncture. 

69/13 	Latin America and Canada — 
Partners in a Hemisphere. 

69/14 	Canadian Statement in the 
General Debate of the United 
Nations. 

69/15 	Canada Adopts a New Defence 
Posture. 

69/16 	Canada — A Middle Power in a 
Changing World. 

69/17 	A New Look at the Canada-U.S. 
Automotive Agreement. 

69/18 	Foreign Policy and the 
Provinces. 

69/19 	Law and Arms Control on the 
Seabed. 

69/20 	Visit to the Middle East. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Tokyo, 
April 15 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
May 5 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
June 3 

Mr. Jean-Pierre Goyer, 
Toronto, 
June 12 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
August 24 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
United Nations, 
September 29 

Hon. Léo Cadieux, 
Ottawa, 
September 19 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
New York, 
October 20 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
Toronto, 
October 23 

Mr. Jean-Pierre Goyer, 
Ottawa, 
October 30 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
November 5 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
November 19 

15 



Statement and Speeches (Cont'd)

69/21 The Problem of Relief for
Secessionist Nigeria - I.

69/22 The Problem of Relief for
Secessionist Nigeria - H.

69/23 The Problem of Relief for
Secessionist Nigeria - III.

69/24 A New Look at Canada and
Europe.

69/25 An Era of Change for Europe
and NATO.

70/1 Perspectives in Foreign Policy.

70/2 Mr. Sharp Visits Paris and Bonn.

70/3 Canada Leads the Fight Against
Pollution.

70/4 Review of Canada's Economy in
1969 and Outlook for 1970.

70/5 Preserving Canada's Arctic
Environment.

70/6 Canada Extends its Territorial
Sea.

70/7 Canada's Trade in a Changing
World.

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
November 25

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
November 27

Mr. Jean-Pierre Goyer,
House of Commons,
November 27

Mr. Jean-Pierre Goyer,
Paris,
December 10

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
December 8

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Edmonton,
January 17

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
April 9

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Toronto,
April 15

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Ottawa,
December 1969

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
Apri116

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
April 17

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Brantford,
April 16
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd) 

70/8 	Cambodia. 

70/9 	Some Elements of Canada's 
Foreign Policy. 

70/10 	Canada and Latin America — A 
Period of Mutual Discovery. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
May 1 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Bucharest, 
June 3 

Mr. Jean-Pierre Goyer, 
Washington, 
June 30 

70/11 

70/12 

70/13 

70/14 

70/15 

70/16 

70/17 

70/18 

World Order and World Security. 

Canadian Foreign Policy and 
the Third World. 

Making the United Nations 
Equal to its Tasks. 

Common Purpose and Common 
Action. 

Canada Reviews its Foreign 
Policy. 

Canada's Trade with Developing 
Countries. 

Canada and the Enlargement 
of the European Economic 
Community — I. 

Canada and the Enlargement 
of the European Economic 
Community —  II. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Ottawa, 
August 24 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
September 18 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
United Nations, 
October 14 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
United Nations, 
September 24 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Ottawa, 
October 27 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
Windsor, 
November 6 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
House of Commons, 
December 1 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Brussels, 
December 1 

70/19 	Establishment of Diplomatic 
Relations with the People's 
Republic of China.  

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
October 13 
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd)

70/20 International Aspects of Possible Hon. C.M. Drury,
Future Canadian Participation Montreal,
in Space Programs. November 17

70/21 Canada's Role in the World
Trading Economy.

Hon. E.J. Benson,
Vancouver,
November 16

70/22 Canada and the Commonwealth
Caribbean.

70/23 Europe Revisited.

70/24 Canada and the New Europe.

70/25 Review of Canada's Economy
in 1970 and Outlook for 1971.

70/26 Promulgation of Fisheries
Closing-Lines.

71/1 A Canadian View of the
Commonwealth.

71/2 Report of the IJC on Pollution.

71/3 The Situation in Southern
Africa.

71/4 The Commonwealth in the
Seventies. .

71/5 The Commonwealth Meeting of,
Heads of Government,
Singapore.- I.

Hon. Paul Martin,
Senate,
December 8

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
December 9

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Ottawa,
December 14

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Ottawa,
December 1970

Hon. Jack Davis,
House of Commons,
December 18

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Ottawa,
January 5

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
January 14

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Singapore,
January 20

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Singapore,
January 21

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
February 1
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71/6 	The Commonwealth Meeting of 
Heads of Government, 
Singapore — 

71/7 	Canada's Foreign Aid Priorities. 

71/8 	Co--operation in Industrial 
Application of Science and 
Technology. 

71/9 	The Evolving Role of the 
Canadian Woman. 

71/10 	Current Developments in Inter- 
national Law and Canadian 
Foreign Policy. 

Canada and the Commonwealth. 

Visit to Africa. 

Toward a Middle East Peace 
Settlement. 

Canada Seeks Closer Links 
with Latin America. 

The Events of October 1970 
in Canada. 

71/11 

71/12 

71/13 

71/14 

71/15 

71/16 	A Canadian Leader Looks at 
the Soviet Union. 

71/17 	Prime Minister Trudeau Talks 
to Soviet Leaders. 

Statement and Speeches (Coned) 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
House of Commons, 
February 2 

Mr. Paul Gérin-Lajoie, 
Ottawa, 
February 4 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
House of Commons, 
February 4 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Toronto, 
March 3 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Montreal, 
March 29 

Mr. A. Ouellet, 
Winnipeg, 
March 17 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
March 22 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
April 1 

Mr. A. Ouellet, 
San José, 
April 15 

Mr. A. Ouellet, 
New York, 
February 15 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
House of Commons, 
May 28 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
House of Commons, 
May 28 
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd) 

71/18 	Nuclear Energy and World 
Peace. 

71/19 	An OECD Imperative: 
Consultation and Co-operation. 

71/20 	Perspectives for International 
Trade. 

71/21 	Official Canadian Visits to 
Hanoi in 1964 and 1965. 

71/22 	A Powerful and Considerable 
Community. 

71/23 	Implications for Canada of the 
"Nixon Doctrine". 

71/24 	Maintaining the Solidarity of 
the North Atlantic Alliance. 

71/25 	A Turning-Point in World 
History. 

71/26 	The Changing World Viewed 
from Canada. 

71/27 	Relief for Pakistani 
Refugees in India. 

71/28 	A French Community in 
America. 

71/29 	Canada Assesses the British 
Settlement with Rhodesia.  

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Geneva, 
September 6 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Paris, 
June 8 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Paris, 
June 8 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
June 17 

Mr. Marcel Cadieux, 
Princeton, 
May 25 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
New York, 
September 21 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Ottawa, 
September 27 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
New York, 
September 29 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
November 6 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
November 17 

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Ottawa, 
October 11 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
December 1 
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Statement and Speeches (Cont'd)

72/1 Review of Canada's Economy
in 1971 and Outlook for 1972.

72/2 Canada in the World Community.

72/3 Canada in a New World.

72/4 The State of Canada's Trade
with Japan.

72/5 Economic Nationalism.

72/6 Independence and Interdepen-
dence.

72/7 Ministérial Missions as a Trade-
Promotional Tool.

72/8 In Search of a Fresh Canadian
Industrial Policy.

72/9 Canada Forges Another Link
with Latin America.

72/10 Canada's Unique Relations
with the United States.

72/11 Some Aspects of the World
Where Canada Works and
Trades.

72/12 The Canadian Foreign Service.

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Ottawa,
December 1971

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Toronto,
January 14

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Vancouver,
January 17

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Tokyo,
January 24

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
New York,
February 3

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
St. John's,
February 25

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Montreal,
March 6

Hon. John Turner,
Toronto,
Apri14

Hon. Paul Martin,
Quito,
May 1.0

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Buffalo,
May 9

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Vancouver,
May 11

Mr. Marcel Cadieux,
Boston,
March 14
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Statement and Speeches (Coned) 

72/13 	The Issue of Foreign Investment. 

72/14 	The Role of the Federal Govern- 
ment in Canadian Urban Affairs. 

72/15 	The Choices in Canada-U.S. 
Relations 

72/16 	The Planning and Management 
of Human Settlements. 

72/17 	The Problem of Marine Pollution. 

72/18 	Stop Testing Nuclear Arms. 

72/19 	Declaration on the Human 
EnVironment. 

72/20 	An Optimistic Assessment 
of UN Achievement. 

72/21 	Canada and a New World 
Power — China. 

72/22 	Canada and Latin America. 

72/23 	Canada, the EEC and the 
United States. 

72/24 	Preparing for the Third Law 
of the Sea Conference. 

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
Victoria, 
May 8 

Hon. Patrick Mahoney, 
Denver, 
May 29 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
June 20 

Hon. Victor Goldbloom, 
Stockholm, 
June 8 

Hon. Jack Davis, 
Stockholm, 
June 14 

Hon. Jack Davis, 
Stockholm, 
June 14 

Mr. J.A. Beesley, 
Stockholm, 
June 14 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
New York, 
September 28 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
October 14 

Mr. Klaus Goldschlag, 
Ottawa, 
October 19 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
November 18 

Mr. J.A. Beesley, 
New York, 
November 30 
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Statement and Speeches (Coned) 

73/1 	Canada Views Vietnam Peace 
Prospects. 

73/2 	A Time of Decision for Canada — 
The First Sixty Days in Vietnam. 

73/3 	Conference on European Security 
and Co-operation: Canadian 
Expectations. 

73/4 	Canada's Economy in 1972 and 
Outlook for 1973. 

73/5 	Conditions for Canadian 
Participation in Vietnam Truce 
Supervision. 

73/6 	Canada at the International 
Conference on Vietnam. 

73/7 	Request for an Investigation at 
Khe Sanh.  

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
January 5 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
February 1 

Mr. E.A. Coté, 
Helsinki, 
December 1 (1972) 

Hon. Alastair Gillespie. 
Ottawa, 
December 31 (1972) 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Paris, 
February 26 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
House of Commons, 
March 5 

Mr. Michel Gauvin, 
Saigon, 
March 10 
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Foreign Policy for Canadians 

A boxed set of six pamphlets based on the results of the recent 
foreign policy review. The main paper bears the series title and the 
other five are entitled Europe, International Development, Latin 
America, Pacific and United Nations. 

Price 

	

Canada 	All Other 
Countries 

The set 	  $ 3.00 	$ 3.60 
Individual pamphlets  	.50 	.60 

International Perspectives 

This bimonthly magazine contains articles on current international 
events and on Canada's external relations. 

Price 

Canada 	All Other 
Countries 

Annual subscription 	  $ 3.00 	$ 4.00 
Single copies  	.75 	1.00 

State Papers 

Vol. 1 Documents on Canadian External 
Relations, 1909-1918 	  $10.00 	$12.00 

Vol. 2 Documents on Canadian External 
Relations, the Paris Peace Con-
ference, 1919   5.00 6.00 

Vol. 3 Documents on Canadian External 
Relations, 1919-1925 	  12.00 	14.40 

Vol. 4 Documents on Canadian External 
Relations, 1926-1930 	  12.75 	15.30 

This is a continuing series of volumes covering the history of 
Canada's external relations as revealed by the Department's files and 
can be obtained from Information Canada, Ottawa. 
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White Papers 

These reports contain a compilation of important documents and 
statements. 

Price 

Canada 	All Other 
Countries 

Canada and the Korean Crisis, September 1950 	.25 	.30 
Report-on Disarmament Discussions, 1957  	.35 	.40 

Background Papers 

Federalism and International Relations 	 1.00 	1.20 
Federalism and International Conferences on 
Education  	.75 	.90 

Conference Series Reports 

Reports in this series cover the proceedings of certain inter-
national conferences in which Canada has participated. 

Price 

Canada 	All Other 
Countries 

Canada and the United Nations, 1949  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1950  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1951-1952  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1953-1954  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1956-1957 ......  	:75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1957  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1958  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1960  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1961  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1963  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1964  	.75 	.90 
Canada and the United Nations, 1965* 	 1.00 	1.20 

Treaty Series 

This is a yearly series of texts of treaties and other international 
agreements published as they come into force for Canada. There are 
approximately 20 numbers each year. Items in this series can be 
obtained from Information Canada, Ottawa. Prices on request. 

* With the 1966 volume, now out of print, the publication of Canada and the 
United Nations ceased. 
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Canadian Representatives Abroad

A bilingual directory of Canadian diplomatic and consular mis-
sions. Inquiries concerning the frequency and price of this publication
should be addressed to Information Canada, Ottawa.

Diplomatic Corps and Consular and Other Representatives in Canada

A bilingual directory of diplomatic missions in Ottawa and con-
sular and other missions throughout Canada. Inquiries concerning the
frequency and price of this publication should be addressed to
Information Canada, Ottawa.
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